Presented by: The Manager Presented: 06/12/2023 Drafted by: S. Layne
RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA
Serial No. 3028
A Resolution Amending the City and Borough of Juneau Personnel Rules.
Whereas, the Assembly has adopted personnel rules in accordance with CBJ 44.05.050; and $$
WHEREAS, the personnel rules apply to non-represented employees of the City and Borough of Juneau and to represented employees when the collective bargaining agreement does not apply; and
WHEREAS, the personnel rules occasionally should be updated to reflect modern human resource management practices or to address recruitment and retention needs.
Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:
Section 1. The Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau approves the following and hereby modifies the City and Borough of Juneau Personnel Rules to reflect the language changes in the attached Exhibit A.
Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately after its adoption.
Adopted this, 2023.
Attests: Beth A. Weldon, Mayor
Elizabeth J. McEwen, Municipal Clerk

42

Page 1 of 1 Res. 3028